504448173 07/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4494874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. IAN PETER MARSHALL	04/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKS OFF LIMITED	
Street Address:	SATISFACTION HOUSE, UNIT C, NORTHFIELD POINT,	
Internal Address:	CUNLIFFE DRIVE	
City:	KETTERING	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NN16 9QJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29546104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ian@rocks-off.com IAN PETER MARSHALL Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: SATISFACTION HOUSE, UNIT C, NORTHFIELD POINT,

Address Line 2: **CUNLIFFE DRIVE**

Address Line 4: KETTERING, UNITED KINGDOM NN16 9QJ

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN PETER MARSHALL	
SIGNATURE:	/lan Peter Marshall/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042941 FRAME: 0153

504448173

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ian Peter Marshall, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with address at Satisfaction House. Unit C, Northfield Point, Cunliffe Drive, Kettering, Northamptonshire NN16 9QJ, United Kingdom, have invented a new design for a <u>Vibrator</u> having United States Patent Application Number 29/546,104 filed on 19th day of November 2015.

WHEREAS, ROCKS OFF LIMITED (Company incorporated and registered in England & Wales with company registration no. 04763811) having office at "Satisfaction House, Unit C. Northfield Point, Cunliffe Drive, Kettering, Northamptonshire NN16 9QJ, United Kingdom" wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Invention for which above-stated patent application has been filed in the USPTO (United States Patent and Trademark Office).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Ian Peter Marshall, do hereby assign all rights, title and interest in and to the Invention to ROCKS OFF LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND I HEREBY authorise the USPTO to issue Letters Patent for the said invention to ROCKS OFF LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will disclose all material facts, whenever required under/by law, regarding the Invention to ROCKS OFF LIMITED and its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all legal documents and undertake all legal and possible act(s) to support ROCKS OFF LIMITED and its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the said Invention.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>25 th</u>day of <u>Aphil</u>, 2017.

IAN PETER MARSHALL

Withess / BURBIT OKRA

Witness

Suganna Walst

PATENT REEL: 042941 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 07/10/2017